DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00 \$35.00 Pgs=4 2018-914735 05/25/2018 02:08 PM

\$35.00 ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

RPTT: \$-0
Recording Requested By:
Western Title Company
Escrow No. 096871-KDJ
When Recorded Mail To:
Doyle Litchfield
818 Navaronne Way
Concord, CA 94518

APN#: 1319-30-516-018

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)
Same as Above

(space above for Recorder's use only)

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Amy Gutierrez

**Escrow Officer** 

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed O

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

## GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Jeffrey Mazik, a married man, in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Doyle Litchfield, a married man as his sole and separate property all that real property situated in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 43, Unit C, TAHOE VILLAGE UNIT NO. 1, an Amended Map of ALPINE VILLAGE UNIT NO. 1, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on December 7, 1971, as Document No. 55769.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Grantor and Grantee are husband and husband. It is the intention of Grantor that Grantee shall henceforth have and hold said real property as his sole and separate property. By this conveyance, Grantor releases any community interest that he might now have or be presumed to hereafter acquire in the above described property.



## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy validity of that document.	y, or
State of California County ofALAMEDA	ر ک
On MAY 25, 2018 before me	SUSANA FLORES, NOTARY PUBLIC
/	(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appearedJEFFREY MAZIK	
subscribed to the within instrument and acknown his/her/their authorized capacity(bec), and that person(se), or the entity upon behalf of which the	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under paragraph is true and correct.	r the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
/ /	SUSANA FLORES
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	COMM.#2148978 ALAMEDA COUNTY NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA Z
() []	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 20, 2020
Signature	(Seai)

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	Assessors Parcel Number(s) 1) 1319-30-516-018				\	\ \	
2. Т	Type of Property:		FOR REC	ORDERS OP	TIONAL.	USE ONLY	
	ı) ☐ Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.		T/INSTRUMEN			
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex	BOOK	PAC	7F	RALADINAN JARAKARANIN TIPUT WITHATAN YAKIR FIST	
	r) ☐ Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE OF RI	ECORDING:	2 EU	RALLANINGUR IIAMAANAYMISYTTYTINYTYSVAPRAVIPAINEFF PIRY	
	t) ☐ Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home	NOTES:				
	) ☐ Other	n) 🗆 Moone Home					i.
	/ <b>Lud</b>		7	0131, 22.101, 100	A. C.		1
i. 1	Total Value/Sales Price of P	roperty:	\$0				
I	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure	Only (value of property)		//			h
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$0				<i>\</i>
F	Real Property Transfer Tax	Due:	\$0	//			
	an	`					
4. <u>I</u>	f Exemption Claimed:	NDC 275 000 C	1				
		ption per NRS 375.090, S	754			:	
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption: husband release	asing interes	i to nusband io	r no cons	ideration	
5. P	Partial Interest: Percentage b	eing transferred: 100 %					
J. 1	artial interest. I creentage t	oring transferred. 100 70					
7	The undersigned declares an	d acknowledges, under pe	enalty of peri	urv. pursuant t	6 NRS 37	75.060 and NRS	
	75.110, that the information						
	upported by documentation						he
	parties agree that disallowan						
	esult in a penalty of 10% of					- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_
Pursu	ant to NRS 375.030, the B	Buyer and Seller shall be	jointly and	severally liab	le for any	additional am	ount
owed.	and the state of t			10 - 0 - 1-	_		
	ture		Capacity	Agent	·	**************************************	-
Signa	ture	<u> </u>	Capacity		······································		-
	DI LOR (OR INMORE DIO	on Marian	DATE OF THE PARTY OF		E001116	m ( ) (	
	ELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	ORMATION	,	GRANTEE) IN	FORMA	HON	
	REQUIRED)		(REQUIR	•	اماط		
Print Name	Jeffrey Mazik	P	rint Name:	Doyle Litchfi	eia		
Addro		v / / / A	Address:	818 Navaron	ne Wav		
City:		C	City:	Concord			
State:			tate:	CA	Zip:	94518	
			•		<u></u> ₽ .		***************************************

COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING

(required if not the seller or buyer)

Print Name: eTRCo, LLC. On behalf of Western Title Company Esc. #: 096871-KDJ

Carson Office Address:

2310 S. Carson St, Suite 5A